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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2231 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st February 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2231 |402|573]205| 241 783 | 796 |1080f 1151 | 234 | 921 | 551 |524[1272] 959 | 1930 | 107 194 529 366 270 765
Unweighted Sample| 2231 |]392]621]|234] 269 940 | 823 |1036f 1195 | 90 | 812 | 626 |703[1415] 816 | 1908 | 116 207 524 386 212 786
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

15-16 20-21
Feb 24 Feb'25
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of

NATO?
Very favourable 22 18 |17 26 32 12 23 13|25 12 |30 15 20 16|22 14| 18 20 21 | 15 17 14 21
Somewhat favourable 42 41 | 47 45 45 38 48 41 [ 44 39 |32 39 44 47| 44 37| 4 4 42 | 40 43 40 42
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 64 59 64 71 77 50 70 54 69 51 62 54 64 63 66 5L 59 61 63 55 60 54 63
Somewhat unfavourable 7 9 9 6 5 14 6 11|12 8 |13 8 9 10| 8 10 9 7 11 | 10 8 12 8
Very unfavourable 4 5 3 2 3 11 3 7 | 6 3 5 4 6 5| 3 7 5 5 2 5 5 5 5
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 11 14 12 8 8 25 9 18 17 11 18 12 15 15 11 17 14 12 13 15 13 17 13
Don'tknow 25 27 |23 21 16 24 | 20 28|14 38 |20 34 22 22|23 3| 27 27 23 | 30 27 29 24
Do you support or oppose Britain's membership of
NATO?
Strongly support 35 35 |38 47 52 26 44 30|45 25 |41 28 40 38|39 28| 34 33 40 | 30 34 33 37
Tend to support 32 31 [36 29 30 31 31 34|30 32 |24 31 29 36|32 29| 31 32 27 | 32 30 31 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 66 74 76 82 57 75 64 75 57 65 59 69 74 71 57 65 65 67 62 64 64 68
Neither support nor oppose 14 13 9 8 8 17 8 15 12 14 14 14 13 12| 11 16 13 10 13 14 14 15 12
Tend to oppose 2 3 1 1 1 6 2 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 5 3 4 2 2
Strongly oppose 2 2 1 0 0 4 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 3 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 5 2 1 1 10 3 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 5 7 3 6 3 5 4
Don'tknow 15 17 |15 14 9 15 | 183 15| 7 26 |15 23 14 11| 14 20| 17 18 17 | 18 18 17 15
Would you support or oppose allowing Ukraine to
join NATO?
Strongly support 31 |33 38 40 21 37 30 |3 26 |30 28 32 3|33 20| 31 4 29 | 28 32 31 32
Tend to support 31 |34 32 34 26 34 290 (31 30 |35 28 31 34|34 27| 31 19 35 | 27 34 27 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 67 70 74 47 71 59 67 5 65 56 63 69 67 56 62 60 64 55 66 58 65
Tend to oppose 7 6 4 6 13 6 9 | 9 5 8 7 8 6| 6 8 7 8 10 5 6 9 7
Strongly oppose 6 5 4 3 17 4 8 9 4 7 6 8 6 5 7 7 5 4 8 3 7 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 11 8 9 30 10 17 18 9 15 13 16 12 11 15 14 13 14 13 9 16 14
Don't know 25 |23 22 16 23 | 19 24|16 34 |20 32 21 19|22 30| 25 27 2 | 32 24 26 21
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one
of the NATO members is considered to be an attack
on Britain and Britain is obligated to come to the
defence of the NATO member that has been
attacked. Do you think Britain should maintain its
commitment
Britain should maintain its commitment to defend Ne’f”iTec; 70 68 |75 77 79 62 | 77 67|78 50 |71 64 70 73| 74 61| 67 72 15 |62 71 63 71
The commitment is no longer necessary 9 11 8 6 6 18 6 13 10 11 11 10 12 10| 8 14 11 7 6 15 9 12 10
Dontknow 21 20 |17 16 16 20 | 17 20|12 30 |19 26 19 17|18 25| 22 20 19 |24 20 25 19
Should Britain be willing to use military force if
Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
United States
Britain should be willing to use military force to help g 42 |s0 42 41 57 | a1 46|56 20 | 37 44 a1 a1 45 37| 42 30 37 |40 46 39 44
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help g 34 |20 37 35 20 | 38 31|28 39 |38 28 3 38|33 35| 33 37 40 |38 32 37 31
defend this country
Dontknow 25 25 |21 21 24 23 21 24|16 33 |25 28 23 20| 22 28| 25 23 23 | 27 23 24 25
France
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - ¢, 65 (69 74 76 62 | 75 63|74 56 |63 63 67 67| 70 58| 64 67 68 | 56 69 61 68
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help
dofend this country 13 13 |13 8 6 21 9 16|12 14 |11 10 15 16|11 16| 14 11 8 19 12 15 1
Dontknow 25 22 |18 18 18 18 16 20|14 30 |26 27 18 17| 19 26| 22 22 24 |25 19 24 21
Poland
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - ¢, 60 |65 71 67 58 | 68 61|70 51 |57 55 64 67| 66 53| 60 66 64 | 56 62 55 62
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help 12 15 13 9 10 18 11 15 13 16 14 15 16 14| 11 19 15 9 13 17 15 19 12
defend this country
Dontknow 27 25 |22 20 22 24 | 20 24|18 33 |30 30 21 19|24 28| 26 25 23 |27 22 26 26
Latvia
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - 48 |47 60 56 40 | 56 44 |58 38 | 54 48 48 46| 53 41| 47 53 54 | 41 52 49 48
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help -, 7 19 |20 12 14 27 13 24|18 20 |15 16 21 22|16 22| 19 16 14 | 24 16 21 17
defend this country
Dontknow 34 33 |34 28 30 33 31 32|24 42 |31 3 31 32|31 36| 34 31 32 |3 3 30 35
Turkey
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - 5 37 |36 47 43 26 | 43 33|47 28 |46 37 38 33|42 32| 37 a4 39 |33 4 36 37
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help g 29 |31 24 25 43 25 35|30 29 |21 28 31 34|27 33| 30 28 27 |33 27 34 27
defend this country
Dontknow 35 33 [33 20 32 = 32 33|23 43 |33 35 32 32|32 35| 33 28 34 |34 3 30 35
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Ukraine
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - g 49 |53 50 56 33 | 57 46 |53 46 |51 45 49 56| 53 43| 48 55 53 | 43 54 47 50
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help 4 24 |22 17 16 42 | 19 28|27 20 |17 23 27 23|21 28| 24 17 19 | 28 22 26 22
defend this country
Don'tknow 29 27 |24 24 27 25 | 23 26|20 34 |31 32 24 21|26 20| 27 20 28 |20 23 28 28
Greece
Britain should be willing to use military force to help g 57 |50 68 64 53 | e6 56 |67 47 |54 55 58 60| 63 49| 56 64 61 | 50 61 57 57
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help -, 5 6 (14 9 11 23 | 112 18|14 17 |15 14 17 17|12 20| 16 10 12 |21 15 16 14
defend this country
Don'tknow 29 27 |27 22 25 24 | 23 26|18 36 [30 31 25 23| 25 31| 28 26 27 | 20 24 27 28
Germany
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - ¢, 62 |64 72 74 59 | 71 59|74 50 |62 59 63 65|68 54| 61 65 65 | 56 65 63 63
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help -, 5 15 [14 10 9 20| 12 18|12 17 |12 13 16 17|12 18| 15 13 13 | 18 14 15 13
defend this country
Don'tknow 25 23 |22 18 17 21 | 18 23|14 32 |26 28 21 18|21 27| 24 22 2 |25 =21 2 25
Romania
Britain should be willing to use military force to help ¢ 45 |45 57 50 30 | 52 39|53 37 |51 45 45 41|50 37| 44 52 51 | 38 49 0 47
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help -, 22 |25 14 20 37 17 20|22 22 |18 19 25 27| 19 26| 23 18 16 | 27 18 29 20
defend this country
Don'tknow 34 33 |30 20 30 32 | 31 32|25 41 |31 35 30 33|31 36| 38 30 33 |35 33 31 33
Sweden
Britain should be willing to use military force to help - ¢, 62 |66 71 69 60 | 70 62|73 51 |54 58 64 68|66 55| 61 64 67 | 57 65 60 62
defend this country
Brltamshouldnotbewnlmgtousemllltaryforc_:etohelp 12 13 1 9 7 17 s 15 1 14 4 11 14 13| 10 16 13 9 8 16 12 16 11
defend this country
Don'tknow 26 26 |23 20 24 23 | 22 23|16 35 |33 30 22 19| 24 20| 26 26 25 |27 22 24 27
Finland
Britain should be willing to use military force to help ¢, 61 |65 72 68 57 | 70 60|71 51 |56 57 63 67| 66 54| 60 65 66 | 55 63 55 64
defend this country
Bntamshouldnotbewnlmgtousemllltaryfor(_:etohelp 1 13 12 9 10 19 9 16 12 15 13 12 15 14| 11 16 14 9 3 18 12 16 11
defend this country
Don'tknow 27 26 |23 20 22 24 | 22 23|18 34 [31 31 22 19|23 30| 26 26 26 |27 24 29 25
Croatia
Britain should be willing to use military force to help o) 50 |51 62 53 41 | 50 46 |60 41 |53 50 52 47| 55 44| 49 54 55 | 46 53 47 51
defend this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help -, 5 18 |18 11 16 27 12 24|16 19 |14 15 21 22|15 22| 19 14 13 | 21 17 21 16
defend this country
Don'tknow 33 32 |31 27 31 32 | 20 30|24 40 |33 35 27 313 35| 32 32 32 |33 3 2 32
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In the event that Russia launched an attack on the
following NATO members, how likely or unlikely do
you think it is that the USA would honour its NATO
obligations and come to their defence?
If Russia attacked the Baltic states of Latvia,
Lithuania or Estonia
Very likely 5 4 6 5 7 5 5 8 3 7 7 6 2 5 6 5 7 6 5 6 5 5
Fairly likely 13 15 11 9 21 11 16 16 10 9 13 12 15| 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
TOTAL LIKELY 18 19 17 14 28 16 21 24 13 16 20 18 17 17 19 18 20 19 18 19 18 18
Fairly unlikely 32 36 34 32 35 34 34 33 30 33 30 32 35| 36 27 32 32 26 33 30 35 32
Very unlikely 26 20 28 38 14 30 22 25 27 37 22 28 25| 27 25 25 23 33 24 25 25 27
TOTAL UNLIKELY 58 56 62 70 49 64 56 58 57 70 52 60 60 63 52 57 58 59 57 55 60 59
Don't know 24 |26 21 16 23 | 20 23|18 30 |15 28 22 22| 20 20| 24 25 23 | 25 26 22 23
If Russia attacked Poland
Very likely 8 6 8 5 14 6 8 11 5 9 9 8 5 8 7 8 8 8 7 8 8 8
Fairly likely 18 24 17 15 26 17 21 22 14 19 16 17 20| 18 17 18 18 19 18 20 18 16
TOTAL LIKELY 26 30 25 20 40 23 29 33 19 28 25 25 25 26 24 26 26 27 25 28 26 24
Fairly unlikely 28 28 28 34 26 30 29 28 28 29 25 29 31| 31 24 29 26 21 28 22 29 32
Very unlikely 23 16 27 31 13 27 20 21 24 26 21 25 23| 23 23 22 23 29 22 25 20 22
TOTAL UNLIKELY 51 44 55 65 39 57 49 49 52 55 46 54 54 54 47 51 49 50 50 47 49 54
Don't know 24 25 20 16 21 19 23 18 29 17 29 21 21| 20 29 24 25 23 24 25 24 23
If Russia attacked your country
Very likely 18 20 18 14 28 16 18 23 13 25 19 15 15| 19 17 18 14 18 17 18 18 19
Fairly likely 26 30 25 30 34 23 28 28 23 36 25 25 24| 28 23 26 25 23 26 23 30 26
TOTAL LIKELY 44 50 43 44 62 39 46 51 36 61 44 40 39 47 40 44 39 41 43 41 48 45
Fairly unlikely 19 18 20 21 12 23 19 18 20 12 16 20 25| 19 19 19 20 18 17 19 18 20
Very unlikely 16 12 19 20 8 20 15 15 17 14 14 20 17| 16 16 16 18 20 16 17 14 16
TOTAL UNLIKELY 35 30 39 41 20 43 34 33 37 26 30 40 42 35 35 35 38 38 33 36 32 36
Don't know 22 20 19 15 19 18 21 16 27 13 26 20 19| 19 26 22 23 21 24 24 21 19

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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